KINDERGARTEN AND GRADES 1-6 WASTED/SEVERELY 

WASTED LEARNERS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (REBID) 

1. The Department of Education (DepEd) - City Schools Division of Biñan City, through 

the Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA) (RA 11518)  intends to 

apply the sum of Nine Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos only 

(P9,885,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for FY 2021 SUPPLY 

AND DELIVERY OF NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE INCOMING 

KINDERGARTEN AND GRADES 1-6 WASTED/SEVERELY WASTED 

LEARNERS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (REBID) with Project Identification Number

[...]

the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Fiscal Year (FY) 

2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA) (RA 11518) in the amount of Nine 

Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos only (P9,885,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated